

December 16, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

joan.grindeland@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1294 PGE – Annual Power Cost Variance Deferral

Dear Filing Center:

Staff requested that Portland General Electric Company (PGE) continue to provide a monthly power cost report containing PGE's net variable power costs by specific accounts as well as PGE's power supply summary reports. This report is confidential and subject to Protective Order No. 07-088.

Attachment 1 includes two Excel worksheets: Actual Power Costs by Account, and Actual MWHs by Resource, and contains monthly data for November 2020. Attachements are confidential and subject to the Protective Order No 07-088 in Docket No. UM 1294.

Subject to Order No 20-088 in Docket UM 2061, PGE is submitting this confidential information electronically consistent with the rules provided by the Public Utility Commission.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please call me at 503-464-7805.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jaki Ferchland
Jaki Ferchland
Manager, Revenue Requirement

JF/np Enclosures

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day caused the Confidential Documents in UM 1294 to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose e-mail addresses appear on the attached service lists for OPUC Docket UM 1294

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020.

/s/Jakí Ferchland

Jaki Ferchland

Manager, Revenue Requirement Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0306 Portland, OR 97204

Telephone: 503-464-7805

E-Mail: jacquelyn.ferchland@pgn.com

## UM 1294 Service List

Robert Jenks (C) Oregon Citizens Utility Board	610 SW BROADWAY STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97206 bob@oregoncub.org
Mitch Moore (C) Public Utility Commission of Oregon	PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308 mitch.moore@state.or.us
Sommer Moser (C) PUC Staff – Department of Justice	1162 Court Street NE Salem OR 97301 sommer.moser@doj.state.or.us
Douglas C Tingey (C) Portland General Electric	121 SW SALMON 1WTC1301 PORTLAND OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com